
West Virginia

Leadership Team
Brian Miedel President 412-854-3200 4957 412-760-8715 bmiedel@laface-mcgovern.com

Tim Leonard, LC Vice President 412-854-3200 4974 412-760-8712 tleonard@laface-mcgovern.com

Andy Fiscante Principal / Director of Specification Sales 412-854-3200 4956 412-760-4083 afiscante@laface-mcgovern.com

Scott Bailey Principal / Director of Project Integration 412-854-3200 4971 412-760-8707 sbailey@laface-mcgovern.com

Don Kosanovich Principal / Director of Sales 412-854-3200 4914 724-396-8244 dkosanovich@laface-mcgovern.com

Travis Harbour West Virginia Branch Manager 304-523-0145 23 304-638-4667 tharbour@laface-mcgovern.com

Outside Sales
Michael Haase Outside Sales Representative 304-710-7107 mhaase@laface-mcgovern.com

Andy Lilly Outside Specification Sales Representative 304-523-0145 16 304-634-2935 alilly@laface-mcgovern.com

Josh Taylor Outside Sales Representative 304-523-0145 412-525-2141 jtaylor@laface-mcgovern.com

Inside Positions
Susanna Adkins  Project Manager 304-523-0145 21 740-307-5190 sadkins@laface-mcgovern.com

Abby Bare  Project Manager 304-523-0145 13 304-206-8975 abare@laface-mcgovern.com

Travis Harbour Quotations Manager 304-523-0145 23 304-638-4667 tharbour@laface-mcgovern.com

Grace Smith Submittal Specialist 304-523-0145 10 x gsmith@laface-mcgovern.com

Bill Thomas Quotations Specialist 304-523-0144 19 304-963-1038 bthomas@laface-mcgovern.com

Quote Request quoteswv@laface-mcgovern.com


